Installation Instructions
TL-Series Servo Motors
Catalog Numbers TLY-A110, TLY-A120, TLY-A130, TLY-A220, TLY-A230,
TLY-A2530, TLY-A2540, TLY-A310
About This Publication
This publication provides installation instructions for the TL-Series motors categorized with a
TLY catalog number.
Use this document if you are responsible for installing these Allen-Bradley motor products. Please

TL-Series Servo Motors          3
Catalog Number Explanation
FACTORY DESIGNATED OPTIONS
AA = Standard
AN = NEMA Mounting Flange/Shaft
BRAKE
2 = No Brake
4 = 24V dc Brake
CONNECTORS
6 = 1m (39.4 in.) Leads with
Circular Plastic Connectors
ENCLOSURE/SHAFT KEY/SHAFT SEAL
J = IP65 Housing/Shaft Key/No Shaft Seal
K = IP65 Housing/No Shaft Key/No Shaft Seal
FEEDBACK
B = Absolute Encoder, Battery-backed
Multi-turn
H = Incremental Encoder (2000 lines)
RATED SPEED
M = 4500 rpm
P = 5000 rpm
T = 6000 rpm
MAGNET STACK LENGTH DESIGNATOR
FLANGE SIZE
Diameter of Mounting Bolt Circle for Metric Motors,
or NEMA size
1 = 46 mm or NEMA 17
2 = 70 mm or NEMA 23
25 = 90 mm or NEMA 34
3 = 100 mm
VOLTAGE RATING
A = 230 V ac
TYPE
Y = Leads with Circular Connector
SERIES DESIGNATOR
TL = Low Inertia
TL Y - A 3   10 M - B J 6 2 AA
Publication TL-IN003A-EN-P — June 2007
4 TL-Series Servo Motors
Before You Begin
Before unpacking the product, inspect the shipping carton for damage. If damage is visible,